
Updated: April 2022        Avery Dennison Food Compliance Certificate S2550 

Avery Dennison
Compliance certificate

Disclaimer
All Avery Dennison statements, technical information and recommendations are based on tests 
believed to be reliable but do not constitute a guarantee or warranty. All Avery Dennison products 
are sold with the understanding that purchaser has independently determined the suitability of 
such products for its purposes. All Avery Dennison's products are sold subject to Avery 
Dennison's general terms and conditions of sale, see http://terms.europe.averydennison.com 

Food Contact Statement
S2550 adhesive for the EU market

Avery Dennison adhesive S2550 has been assessed by a 
certified third party to ensure food contact safety within the 
EU.

There is no harmonized adhesive regulation within the EU, 
therefore to ensure  the food contact safety and compliance of 
S2550 with the European Framework Regulation 
1935/2004/EC, Avery Dennison relies on relevant aspects and 
restrictions in Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 and national 
legislations, such as Swiss Ordinance Annexes 2 and/or 10 or 
FDA 21 CFR 175.105 and/or 175.125. Based on the 
assessment results, the adhesive S2550 is suitable for contact 
with dry, moist and such kind of fatty foodstuffs to which a 
correction factor of at least 3 can be applied according to the 
Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 applying a surface to volume 
ratio of 6 dm2 per kg of food. These specific use conditions are 
provided based on the test conditions listed in our detailed 
food contact statement, which  is available upon request 
through our technical sales specialists.

Please note, it is the responsibility of the converter and of the 
manufacturer of the final food contact material/article, who 
places the finished product on the market, to check its 
compliance with Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004, in particular 
Article 3 requirements.

06/2023 

http://terms.europe.averydennison.com

